Differential
Pressure Transmitter
Series 616KX
The Series 616KX Differential Pressure Transmitters offer
maximum flexibility in a compact design, ideal for installers
and maintenance professionals. Our smallest differential
pressure transmitter features a One-Touch® Digital Push-
Button Calibration Technology for easy access in any

• 	Variable Air Volume
• 	Filter Monitoring
How to Order
®
Series
616KX: Differential Pressure Transmitter
Accuracy
-025: ±0.25 % FSO Accuracy
-050: ±0.5 % FSO Accuracy
-100: ±1.0 % FSO Accuracy
-200: ±2.0 % FSO Accuracy
Direction
-1: Uni-directional
-2: Bi-directional
Range
00: 0 in w.c. to 0.1 in w.c. (25 Pa, 2.5 mm w.c.)
01: 0 in w.c. to 0.25 in w.c. (60 Pa, 5 mm w.c.)
02: 0 in w.c. to 0.4 in w.c. (100 Pa, 10 mm w.c.)
03: 0 in w.c. to 0.5 in w.c. (125 Pa, 12 mm w.c.)
04: 0 in w.c. to 1 in w.c. (250 Pa, 25 mm w.c.)
05: 0 in w.c. to 2 in w.c. (500 Pa, 50 mm w.c.)
06: 0 in w.c. to 3 in w.c. (750 Pa, 100 mm w.c.)
07: 0 in w.c. to 5 in w.c. (1250 Pa, 125 mm w.c.)
08: 0 in w.c. to 10 in w.c. (2500 Pa, 250 mm w.c.)
09: 0 in w.c. to 15 in w.c. (3750 Pa, 400 mm w.c.)
10: 0 in w.c. to 20 in w.c. (5000 Pa, 450 mm w.c.)
11: 0 in w.c. to 25 in w.c. (6250 Pa, 500 mm w.c.)
12: 0 in w.c. to 40 in w.c. (10000 Pa, 1000 mm w.c.)
Options
-NPT: NPT threads
-BSPT: BSPT Threads
-TC: Terminal Cover
-Z1: Zero dead band (1 % dead
       band)
-Z2: Zero dead band (2 % dead
       band)
-FC: Factory Calibration
-NIST: NIST Accuracy Report
Units of Measure
-IN: Inches of water column
-PA: Pascals
-MM: Millimeters of water column
616KX -100 -1 00 -IN
©Copyright 2025 Dwyer Instruments, LLC
Printed in U.S.A. 1/25      DS-616KX Rev. 6
to obtain the latest version of the relevant information to verify, before placing any orders, that the information being relied upon is current.
How to Order
®
UNIVERSAL
FLOW MONITORS
Improving the world, one measurement at a time.TM
Process Connections: Barbed, male ports for 1/8 in, 3/16 in,
1/4 in, 5 mm, 6 mm ID flexible tubing
Enclosure Rating: NEMA 1 (IP20)
Mounting Orientation: Not sensitive to position. 35 mm DIN